Docket No.: 25069-000 05-23-2006 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pieas 41 ached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): SpaceCo, Inc. Name: Trade Management Group Limited Internal Address: 13100 East Albrook Drive, Unit 100 Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No Nature of conveyance: Merger Street Address: Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name □ Other City: Denver ZIP: 80239 State: CO Execution Date: May 8, 2006 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) I hereby certification correspondence is being a. United States 5,431,381 Postal Service as it is an an envelope addressed and addressed the United States Patent & Tradition 1 - Poly P.O. Box 1450. Alexandria, 🛵 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: John B. Hardaway, III 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Nexsen Pruet, LLC Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 05/22/2006 DBYRNE 00000028 080719 5431381 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 01 FC:8021 Street Address: P.O. Box 10648 8. Deposit account number: 08-0719 City: Greenville State: SC ZIP: 29601 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

J. Herbert O'Toole

Name of Person Signing

PATENT

May 17, 2006

Date

REEL: 017892 FRAME: 0817

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas SpaceCo, Inc. is the Assignee of the following issued U.S. Patent:

U.S. Patent No.	Entitlea	Issued
5,431,381	Secure Storage Desk Drawer And Installation Clamp Thereon	July 11, 1995 (25069-000)
and.		

Whereas, Trade Management Group Limited, a Bahamas Corporation having a mailing address at 13100 East Albrook Drive, Unit 100, Denver Colorado 80239, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of eight dollars and no cents (\$8.00), the receipt thereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, SpaceCo, Inc., by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Trade Management Group, Limited, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Letters Patents aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Trade Management Group Limited, for its own used and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent was granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by SpaceCo, Inc. had this assignment and sale not been made.

1

NPGVL1:254105.1-FO-(G11) 025069-00000

For SpacCo, Inc.

By. Darcy Firkus

It's

STATE OF

COUNTY OF Denver

Before me personally appeared said Darcy Firkus and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be the free act and deed of SpaceCo, Inc., this $\frac{S^{fn}}{M}$ day of $\frac{S^{fn}}{M}$ day of $\frac{S^{fn}}{M}$

Notary Public for the State of

(seal)

My Commission Expires:

6/5/2007

Attorney Docket Numbers 25069-000

RECORDED: 05/19/2006

2

NPGVL1:254105.1-FO-(G11) 025069-00000